YHAKIO

HAKOFX-838

I'-|F
i
it
il
n
>
m

Sems screw
M3 x 6(4) P2

Sems screw
M4 x 8(4) P3

@ HAKKO FX-838 =

washer
Nominal size 4(4)

Truss screw

/@ M4 x 5(2)

External tooth lock
washer
Nominal size 4

Sems screw
! M4 x 6(4) P2
L External tooth lock

Item No. | Part No. Part Name Specifications Item No. | Part No. Part Name Specifications
@ | B3530 |Cover W/membrane sheet @ | B5279 |Inlet/100 - 120 V With varistor
@) B3526 |PW.B. B5280 |Inlet/200 - 240 V With varistor
@ | B3529 |Chassis With rubber feet B2468 |Fuse 125V5A
@ | B3525 |Transformer 100-120 V B1258 |Fuse 250V-3.15A

B3549 |Transformer 220-240V © | B2419 |Power cord, 3 wired cord & American plug 120V USA
® | B2748 |Rubber foot B2421 | Power cord, 3 wired cord but no plug
® | B2852 |Switch B2422 |Power cord, 3 wired cord & BS plug 220V India
B2424 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & European plug | 220 V KTL /230 V CE
B2425 |Power cord, 3 wired cord & BS plug 230V CE
B2426 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & Australian plug
B2436 |Power cord, 3 wired cord & Chinese plug 220V China
B3508 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & American plug
B3550 |Power cord, 3 wired cord & Sl plug
B2388 |Control card
@ | B2300 |Heat resistant pad
(@ | B3253 |Connecting cable

YHAKIO

HAKKO CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE

4-5, Shiokusa 2-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka 556-0024 JAPAN
TEL: +81-6-6561-3225 FAX: +81-6-6561-8466
https://www.hakko.com E-mail: sales@hakko.com
OVERSEAS AFFILIATES

U.S.A.: AMERICAN HAKKO PRODUCTS, INC.

TEL: (661) 294-0090 FAX: (661) 294-0096

Toll Free (800) BBI;{/QM5<§CS)

https://www.HakkoUSA.com E-mail: Support@HakkoUSA.com

HONG KONG: HAKKO DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
TEL: 2811-5588 FAX: 2590-0217

HAKKO FX-8301

@ 2l =7 (5u)

HAKKO FX-8302

https://www.hakko.com.cn  E-mail: info@hakko.com.hk —
SINGAPORE: HAKKO PRODUCTS PTE., LTD. Part No. Part Name Specifications
TEL: 6748-2277 FAX: 6744-0033 ~
https://www.hakko.com.sg  E-mail: sales@hakko.com.sg FX8301-01 | HAKKO FX-8301 150w (27V)
FX8302-01 | HAKKO FX-8302 | 150W (27V)
Please access the web address below for other distributors.
https://www.hakko.com
2020.3
© 2013-2020 HAKKO Corporation. All Rights Reserved. MAO01808XZ200327

® HAKKO FH-200 21 FAHX|CH (SM)

Item No. Part No. Part Name Specifications
D-@,©,0 | FH200-01 | HAKKO FH-200
@ 2IFHAE £E
ltem No.| Part No. Part Name Specifications
©) B3001 |Iron receptacle With screws
@) B2791 |Tip fixing spring
® B3248 |Retaining clip With screws
@ B3251 [lron holder base With rubber feet
® B3249 |Cleaner base With rubber feet
® | B3250 |Stay
@ B3252 [Switch case assembly
A1519 |Cleaning sponge
© | 599B-02 |Tip cleaner With cleaning wire
599-029 |Cleaning wire

D of AHgat7] S18l A1 A 0 fARFE AAa FAHA L AHgSE LR FYag
A - opo] whe AF O] 2T PR hEE 2 Ag Al meh §H RS A T4 L,

P
N

°

il
)
o
2
N
2
>
o
At
3
ol
)
>
N
)
30

s

Z 4 o] Q)=

el =

@ °IFEof ztstod Qoo R =2 2L ASEE A2 TR ] dekE
QFdrv], dof okgl FEo| £ & & AdF YT
1.5 25 FaAd Aol &4 7hed 3 B LS AFEE FAA L.
HAKKO FX—-838% Q155 9] & 352 o] gojufnz okgh
e A 2o x FR3| Fglo] et
2. 224 Gz ol Eoll A4 713 Zeld 2EA] B HAKKO
599B QT ¥ S UE AFH 9] AbstEo|) WS grofu)
FAAN L. FHy-o] BEEo] Sojrbd gHEge] dcleo] gyt
T3 AT At kA 1FY L5F &uA Hd AF
3 7] ghol] 48 A Y h
3.58% Zejo] Fupwl AFR S 71 3o] g U3 Al Wigow 28 ¥ 9
FAAN L, AFH ] AbskE WA gyt
4. BT (TR Ml0|E T 5& AtEstL AFE &2 252 AAst AeoA ZAIZE WX 3HA] vl A2,
QUX| b2 o) AFg e Wm0l atetEE Yo ATk vy ok Az
AREEA] FS W= APAAAE A FAANL
5. RX|HZ 1.2%%5 250CZ A4k
2,257 A HE ZFed AFEAR QJIFES . FES
EERiaR R
AFel 3.ugEgo] A& atstEe] ¥-AE A= A EYHAE I g
AbstEE AAEY) 8 =4S WS B 2 AEA R FobduU T AbskEe] A7
S BhA A S W74 vk FAA L. T F A wgo R 9] FHA L
: 4,898 7 & A1 UM FHS e e 37 o
AbELE So] Bty A 43 Fog toh FAA L
5.9% 8ol Mg HIAY 257 T AL wde FHA L
[ <P
Az
St x|AI7} glE B offel EME HYUAIAE NI, HAZOE BT LM MAls) FHAIR
@ S|E{-AlA 22 1. 3] « AlA A
S| B A g 1.2~2.0Q (= AD
A 2] =] 2.0~5.0Q (%= A

A

=W

@alof o) gol gle Ao, W wakd FAL.

CH RS 229 ZeT1E STATIONIA o} Wit
W 29k | Atol o] AFAF 54 gt
ARATE 20 (& ADE 9E A, 9dlo)H e | §A4 s

AN e FAL. ol Tl % el A @b Atele A% =
g sels) F417] v,

(

A 2=E QA Wiyt
F= Zus wWdych

ANEL F2E asgyct
APz =TT

3. ol EA

® A ofl2f

\Il/
| I g
oL
1\

o 7hsdel Qs Aol (G-£o] mAHT

A elE s gl gk A g e
wA g o,

T5lo] AAH wol [T-E] 7 2 Al S
&Yt o] A& o] opbdu T},

AN AELE7 A2 e} shst A4 o v
wholzl 7 $-o] 7 A EEA 4K Buzzer7}
SHYUT JIFH 22/ 4T HAUR
4318 Buzzerd 3ol FA gt}
of:

AR LE7F 400C/750°F0) 1 akek 24
50C/100°FY o, 3lEl& B4 Sl
B8t 257 A ezt FF5d o
Uhebl gk ol A9, EAEE gho] A
Ho] QFH 27t Aste 31& eI T

Fu
o,
I
2

\ I y; T AEFZETL EAo &E o A AU
- oh2 dawrt AW [L-E£]7F AUk
= = dIA
4. ER{E LA
P2
WEHEH E= RENEA MAER = YEA Hot FMHAIL. 24X E 227t ASHCH
O HAALRE Y| T RE = K| ebecth BREl: 1935 v 45207 2eEo] A S5U?
ohxl : 41t
EEE: =7 EoA oA S5tk
X F27F ol 4g e & F25 wdal T
A F27F Bl Aol FEE A8 2AE BT

® oI El0| =ARIX|X| er=ct

o MA of 3 7b EA|ElC)

@ QIFE 25IF {8 Y}

@ 513t M2 T of 3 [H-E] 7t Blesict

oIS ol2{ol (=7} EA| Eet.

® ol =g ofz{el [--d) 7t EA| Ect

EEl:
CHA -
Bl :

CHA -

EEl:
CHA -
A -

R
=k :
CHA -

:

CHA -
EEl:
CHA -

:

CHA -
EEl
=k

CHA -
BB
CHA -

CHA -

:

CHA -

Do o) LT Wl W S|E/AN YO 2AbgY RES

WEAIA FAA L.

D AFRE Sl 23 Qg
L AT E B Rol FAA 9.
L ASE B E A gk sE/ AN A7)

Fu7p

flo

s w
FxE FAA .

SRR
AR eEw A4e 7
Qo] AFsHEo] 3
AbehEg AA T4
B3 7449

F 24 SR
AL

sof 914 47h
2

Al (2.9] TRIFH FARF, &

o D> T

S8 QEZEe SuhA e Eol YHA
guhe) ges) #4412
ISk ol gl B3 417 vhh e,

QUEE o Atahge] 2hElo] 914 Pzt
ABEE AR FAA L. (2.0 TR fA85 3
3 F445.)

e3xgh e A HAEUA?

gub=A e F4A 0.

%

flo

G2 gl £ g HEahA ok uz? £ HAKKO
FX-83019] Ze]27} WA gA k572

1131, HAKKO FX~-8301%& thAl A3 43kal vhA|
wEyTh

ool s QUFEel U A gk
F 0 Aol T AFYL AL T 0
skt A e oe o] Aol U A gzt
HAAE 2 sho] T4,

S8 7F #olA A dFuzt?

AFHES ng a FHAL

IFHES ud e 24 e A5E
T Sl A el o] & FA17] upgy




(@)
m
lo
O
u

MEMO

.

90

T20-B2 T20-BC2 T20-BC3
T20-BCF2* T20-BCF3*

T20-BC4 T20-C5 T20-C6
T20-BCF4*
©|
[S]
o ;Ag
D,
EZ 10
T20-D24 T20-D32

>
23.2
5

T20-D6 T20-J02

Lor Lo wr L

2

e
y
16
-

5>

T20-KU T20-BL

fol
Q|
J
1.2 K>

14

T20-BL2

T20-BL3

T20-BCM2**

Ry

15

T20-1610

3
[ 3

*Tinned on the soldering surface only.

i




